
Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association  
 

Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Event record (2015 – 2016) 

Date Event Number of 

schools/competitors 

Winners 

Monday 21st September 2015 

 

Sports Council meeting 15 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Friday 25th September 2015 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v Premier Sports 

8 schools/1organisation: 

26 adults 

ATSA 1 

Premier Sports 3 

Monday 28th September 2015 

 

Fencing taster session 6 schools: 

20 children 

N/A 

Monday 5th October 2015 Boxing taster session 4 schools: 

12 children 

N/A 

Thursday 8th October 2015 

 

Y5/6 Quicksticks (hockey) 5 schools: 

57 children 

Parklee 

Wednesday 14th October 2015 KS2 Swimming gala 

 

11 schools: 

88 children 

St. Philip’s 

Thursday 15th October 2015 

 

KS2 Cross Country 15 schools: 

277 children 

St. Stephen’s 

Thursday 12th November 2015 Sports Council Q&A with  

Leigh Centurions 

11 schools: 

22 children 

N/A 

Friday 13th November 2015 KS2 Inclusive Kurling 10 schools: 

63 children 

Sacred Heart 

Thursday 19th November 2015 KS2 Dance festival 8 schools: 

63 children 

St. Stephen’s 

Monday 23rd November 2015 

 

 Y5/6 Basketball 8 schools: 

65 children 

Parklee 

Thursday 3rd December 2015 Y5/6 Dodgeball 12 schools: 

87 children 

St. Michael’s 

Friday 4th December 2015 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v Safe-Elec-UK 

7 schools/1organisation: 

28 adults 

ATSA  9 

Safe-Elec-UK 2 

Thursday 10th December 2015 Squash taster session 

 

4 schools: 

14 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 6th and  

Thursday 7th January 2016 

Mini Whistlers Referee Course 11 schools: 

100 children 

N/A 

Thursday 14th January 2016 Smite! taster session 

 

3 schools: 

12 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 20th January 2016 

 

KS1 Sportshall Athletics 

(Atherton section) 

5 schools: 

58 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 20th January 2016 

 

KS2 Sportshall Athletics 

(Atherton section) 

4 schools: 

48 children 

Parklee 

Friday 29th January 2016 KS1 Inclusive Kurling 12 schools: 

73 children 

Sacred Heart 

Thursday 11th February 2016 

 

Y3/4 Quicksticks (hockey) 10 schools: 

81 children 

Holy Family 

February – May 2016 Mixed football league 

(Tyldesley section) 

9 schools: 

131 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

February – May 2016 Mixed football league 

(Atherton section)  

7 schools: 

64 children 

St. Michael’s 

Tuesday 1st March 2016 

 

First Aid for Sport 6 schools: 

20 children 

N/A 

Friday 5th March 2016 

 

The Graham Jackett Primary 

Cross Country Challenge 

10 schools: 

180 children 

Y3/4 girls: Lowton West 

Y3/4 girls: Lowton West 

Y5/6 girls: St. Ambrose B 

Y5/6 girls: Lowton West 

Overall girls: St. Ambrose B 

Overall boys: Lowton West 

Overall winner: Wigan & Leigh 

Wednesday 9th March 2016 Mini-Water-Polo 8 schools: 

71 children 

St. Michael’s 

Friday 11th March 2016 

 

Y3/4 Futsal 9 schools: 

58 children 

Hindsford 

Wednesday 16th March 2016 KS1 Dance festival 4 schools: 

32 children 

St. Philip’s 



Thursday 17th March 2016 Short Mat Bowling 6 schools: 

24 children 

St. George’s Central 

Friday 18th March 2016 World Short Mat Bowling 

Championships opening 

ceremony 

4 schools: 

16 children 

N/A 

Friday 18th March 2016 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v LLG 

16 schools: 

29 adults 

ATSA 4 

LLG 0 

Thursday 21st April 2016 VX taster session 4 schools: 

17 children 

N/A 

 

Friday 22nd April 2016 

 

Staff Kurling 5 schools: 

24 adults 

Mr Fisher – Parklee 

Mrs Morris – SGC 

Thursday 28th April 2016 Sports Council meeting 

 

3 schools: 

6 children 

N/A 

 

Thursday 12th May 2016 VX Festival 4 schools: 

20 children 

Sacred Heart 

Monday 16th May 2016 

 

Girls’ football festival 12 schools: 

107 children 

St. Stephen’s 

Thursday 19th May 2016 

 

Tag Rugby festival 12 schools: 

111 children 

St. Michael’s 

Friday 20th May 2016 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v Premier Sports 

7 schools/1organisation: 

27 adults 

ATSA 1 

Premier Sports 4 

Wednesday 25th May 2016 

 

Sports weekend  

‘prep’ session 

8 schools: 

31 children 

N/A 

 

June 2016 

 

Crown Green Bowling 4 schools: 

98 children 

N/A 

June 2016 

 

Girls netball league 

(Atherton section) 

6 schools: 

42 children 

Meadowbank 

June 2016 

 

Girls netball league 

(Tyldesley section) 

5 schools: 

51 children 

Holy Family 

Friday 10th June 2016 

 

Sports Psychology 6 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

Monday 13th June 2016 

 

Cycle Speedway  

taster session 

3 schools: 

11 children 

N/A 

Friday 17th June 2016 Chowbent football and 

netball festival 

(Atherton section) 

4 schools: 

64 children 

Football – St. Michael’s 

Netball – St. Michael’s 

Monday 20th June 2016 Mixed football ‘knock out 

festival’ 

(Tyldesley Section) 

9 schools  

(A and B teams): 

100 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

Wednesday 22nd June 2016 KS2 Kwik Cricket 12 schools: 

100 children 

Orrell St. James 

Thursday 23rd June 2016 

 

Y3/4 Rounders festival 9 schools: 

90 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

Monday 27th June 2016 

 

Cycle Speedway  

festival 

5 schools: 

20 children 

St. Stephen’s 

Thursday 30thJune 2016 

 

KS1 football festival 14 schools & 2 teams: 

115 children 

Sporting team –  

St. Stephen’s  

Team of the day – 

Meadowbank 

Friday 1st July –  

Sunday 3rd July 

 

Sports weekend 8 schools: 

32 children 

Overall boy – Joseph Hogg  

(St. Philip’s) 

Overall girl – Grace Craddock  

(St. Ambrose Barlow) 

Overall team – St. Philip’s 

Monday 4th July 2016 

 

Table Tennis taster session 2 schools: 

12 children 

NA 

Wednesday 6th July 2016 

 

Olympic Celebration &  

Sports Convention 

11 schools: 

179 children 

9 local sports 

groups/organisations 

Winners: 

St. George’s Central 

 

 

Thursday 7th July 2016 

 

Crown Green Bowling festival 4 schools: 

16 children 

Atherton St. George’s 

Friday 8th July 2016 

 

Atherton and Tyldesley 

netball ‘play off’ 

2 schools: 

15 children 

Holy Family 

(Tyldesley section) 

Friday 8th July 2016 

 

Atherton and Tyldesley 

football ‘play off’ 

4 schools: 

17 children 

St. Michael’s 

(Atherton section) 



 

 
 
 

 


